
 Admn-D-13012/1/2020-ADMIN  

Government of India 
Ministry of Coal 

*********** 
 

             Shastri Bhawan, New Delhi, 
Dated:    7th July 2020 

 
Corrigendum 

 
Subject: Comprehensive Annual Maintenance contract for 
Maintenance/repair of Air-conditioners (Window/Split), Voltage 
stabilizers, water dispensers belonging to Ministry of Coal -regarding 
 
 
 I am to refer to Notice Inviting Tender dated 26.07.2020 on the subject 
mentioned above and to state that number of years of experience mentioned 
under Annexure- I (Sl.No. 9 of the criteria) may please be read as 5 years 
instead of 10 years.  
 
 
 

         Yours faithfully, 
 
 

Sd/- 
(Bijoy Samanta) 

Under Secretary to the Government of India 
 

Copy to CPP Portal 
 
 
 

 
 
 


